Amendment to the Agreement by and between the City of West Allis and
Community Development Authority of the City of West Allis for a U.S. EPA
Revolving Loan Fund Subgrant.

RECITALS:

A. Whereas, the City of West Allis {(“City} received a $1,000,000 Brownfields Cleanup Revoiving
Loan Fund {("RLF”} Grant for Hazardous Substance and Petroleum Contaminated Sites in
2011;

B. Whereas the City identified the property at 1445 ~ 1501 S. 113 St,, as a candidate for RLF
funds based on the environmental contamination and required cleanup; and,

C. Whereas, the City of West Allis approved a $100,000 Subgrant of U.S. EPA Revolving loan
Funds through resolution: R-2015-0107 dated April 21, 2015, to the Community
Development Authority of the City of West Allis {(“*CDA”}; and,

D. Whereas the CDA approved the agreement accepting the Subgrant through CDA Resolution
No. 1115

E. Whereas, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement pursuant to the terms herein.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Parties
acknowledge, and mutual promises

1. DEFINITIONS. Terms not defined herein shall have definitions preserved for such terms in
the Agreement.

2. AMOUNT. Both parties agree through this amendment to increase the subgrant funding by
$20,000 increasing the subgrant from $100,000 to $120,000.

3. MATCH. The CDA agrees to provide the necessary 20% match to the project.

4. DATE. Parties agree the Subgrant increase is effective October 6, 2015,

Signatures Follow



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date set forth
above.

City of West Allis: Community Development Authority of the City
of West Allis
/.-7 - ~
B, a"’/ '/f'/ 7
e e vd Q 7(
Da/n Devine, I\ﬂayor John £/Stibal, Executive Director, Community

Development Authority of the City of West Allis

'3//@//{ | o

Date

Date

L:\EPA GRANTS\RLF-2011\1501 S. 113 St\Amendment 3.4.16.docx



